International Sailing Federation
EMAIL: henry@isaf.co.uk WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the Class Report to
ISAF UK by Monday 31°' January 2005. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in responses and
email back to ISAF. If you do not want personal details of anyone other than the primary contact
address published please place these details in red text

2006 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class International J/24 Class Association
Class Website J24class.org

Address

Contact Details PRESIDENT:

(name, address, Bob Turner

telephone, fax, Meadows, Radipole Village,

email) Weymouth, Dorset DT4 9RY

United Kingdom
robert@meadows24.freeserve.co.uk
H:44 0 1305 786863

WORLD SECRETARY:
Eric Faust

7793 Burnet Rd. #15
Austin, TX 78757

USA

512-266-0033
director@j24class.org

CHIEF MEASURER:
John Peck,

P.O. Box 12522,

San Antonio,

TX 78212-0522,
johnpeck@shipplans.com

World Secretary?
Eric Faust

7793 Burnet Rd. #15
Austin, TX 78757
USA

512-266-0033
director@j24class.org

Primary Contact (as
per the yearbook)

Average price of 15500
complete new boat
without sails (Pounds
Sterling)

Name three builders ()BUILDER NAME: J-Boats Argentina




(preferably one per
continent) and
quoted price for
2004/2005 (Pounds
Sterling)

PRICE: 13000

Website: n/a

(2 BUILDER NAME: J-Boats Italy
PRICE: 15000

Website: http://www.jboats.it/
(3)BUILDER NAME: US Watercraft
PRICE: 18000

Website: uswatercraft.com

Name all National
Association member
countries paid in
2005

ARG, AUS, BER, BRA, BUL, CAN, CAY, CHI, ECU, FRA, GBR,
GRE, HUN, IRL, ITA, JPN, LCA, MEX, MON, NED, PER, PUR, SWE,
TRI, URU, USA, VEN

Name six Countries | AUS 351

& number of gﬁﬁ :g(l)

members that

represent the ISAF JPN 300

minimum criteria ITA 270
P . USA 1000

(details in Appendix

A).

How many new 30

boats were built in

2005

How many boats 150

were built over the

past 5 years

Approximately how 5400

many boats exist
Worldwide

2005 World
Championship(s)

Send a copy of the
final overall
results.

HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE HELD FOR
THESE GROUPS:
(1)OPEN? 1

If there is more than
one World
Championship please
submit the detalils,
copying this section of
the questionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women'’s World
Championships.’

(1) EVENT TITLE:

Basilica 2005 J24 World Championship
(2) VENUE:

Weymouth, England

(3) EVENT WEBSITE:

www.j 24-weymouth.com

(4) NUMBER OF ENTRIES:

55

(5) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED:
16

(6) NUMBER OF RACES:

10

(7) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHOQO?

No

(8) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):
Anthony Kotoun — ISV




Place
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Sail Number

ISV2329
BRA 37
ITA 434
AUS 145
JPN5317
ARG5194
IRL 727
USA4161
GBR4270
GBR4223
GER5266
JPN5179
USA5287
GER5281
NED 62
AUS 186
GER5282
GBR4247
GBR4268
ITA 460
ITA 466
GBR4264
AUS 190
GBR4245
GBR4242
GBR4260
GBR4265
GER5381
AUS 108
GBR4253
GBR4232
IRL4212
GBR4219
SWES5330
GBR4237
GER5210
SWE4896
BER3254
GERA4746
JPN5273
IRL4794
MEX 444
ITA 474

Race 6

86
53
32

74
31
76
71
22
43
58
24
39
59
88
45
61
42
37
33
34
29
38
40
a1
20
99
64
89
46
17
84
13
67

57
30
a7
54
63
85
48
35

Hull No
Race 7

Jigalo
Bruschetta
Fiamma Gialla
Jobs for the Boys
Gekko

Luca Vive
Carrabeg Two
Murder Picture
Echidna
Roger Rabbit
Rotoman
Siesta

Team Tarheel
United Five
UGS-J/SPOT
Code Voilation
Vitesse

Serco Defence
Peggy

Botta Dritta
Avoltore-Finnat
Rumble

Fly Emirates
Madeleine
Hitchiker
Jeeves
Reloaded

Max Bahr
JuJu

Howden
Boomerang
Scandal
Jooler

Sailing Planet
Riot

Gunni

Front Runner
Fruitcakes
Antigen
Gyousyu

Hard on Port
Microsoft

Marmellata

Name
Race 8

12Sep
Kotoun, Anthony
Santa Cruz, Mauricio
Ravioli, Luigi

Kirkjian, Sean
Hatakeyama, Tomomi
Rigoni, Alejo

Hyde, Stefan

Skelly, Max
Southworth, lan
Watson, Gavin

Kriss, Hauke
Sakamoto, Wataru
Bream, Peter
Kaehler, Jan
D'Englesman, John
McGain, Doug

Konig, Manfred
Clarke, Alistair

Powell, Jon

Di Fraia, Pasquale Mario

Cruciani, Francesco
Williamson, Ben
Wallis, Sean
McCarthy, Duncan
Ellis, David
Trathen, Neil
Peace, Duncan
Karsunke, Stefan
Stevenson, Alyn
Reed, Tom
Anderson, Jim
Algeo, Andrew
Libby, Robert
Rosenquist, Peter
Wright, Michael
Garzmann, Matthias
Persson, Per-Hakan
Lewis, Mike
Harmstorf, Kirsten
Ezaki, Goro
Fortune, Desmond
Wiegandt, Peter

Forndro, Andrea

Helm Race 1

Race 9

13Sep 13Sep 13Sep 14Sep 14Sep 15Sep 15Sep 16Sep

14
5
21

2
10

17
12

Gr Pts Nt Pts

7
2
8

Race 2

1
7
6
13

5

15

21
19

10
16
31
24
26
37
31

25
27
11
32

18
29
38
49
30
22
28
17
34

45
23
39
51
46
48
12

5

w N oo ™

12*
10

23
16
33
17
31
20
26
29

35
24
19
18
22
25
13
26
39
27
37
11
-56

12
30
a1
28
43
34
44
21
49
46

2005 J/24 World Championship Results

Race 3

6
7

32
42
18
21
22
39
19
35
25
30
12
45
25

48
38
46
a7

9
3
6
7

36*
21

Race 4

12*
56

15
13

12
24

27

10
17
11
23

-34
10
29

15
11
16
14
18
-56
23
13
24
-50

27
12
33
28

28
42
31
30
38
a1
37
40
25
56

Race 5

67

70

108
79

91

99

108
146
117
151
137
159
150
173
171
176
179
208
198
198
208
196
217
233
251
242
256
278
285
282
290
292
293
293
292
306
306
302
319
327
333
334
335

47

48

52

57

65

76

87

90

93

95

100
103
116
121
130
141
146
152
155
160
160
160
161
177
195
201
206
222
229
232
236
236
237
237
243
250
253
259
275
276
277
278
279



44
45
46
a7
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55

Races in brackets () are discards.

GBR4222
HUN 203
MEX3303
SWE5368
NED 28
GBR4497

IRL 448
IRL 191
NED 51
ITA 480
DEN5380
IRL4384

12
49
23
69
a4

10
395

80
79
73
36
65
82

RSJ
Euphemya
Legal Alien
Superliga
J' Entre

Edwards, Tony
Madarasz, Tamas
Wiegandt, Klaus
Walkusch, Klaus

Hussem, Hans

Coolskyn Performance Clothing

339

Taz

Jay Kay

De Jans

L'Allegro Sommelier
Gammel Dansken

Jibberish

Taylor, David
Sheard, Tim
Jannichsen, Nils
Maremmani, Carlo
Holzer, Paul

Bradshaw, Stephen

44 48
27 42
39 36
12 50
54 37
Woolf, Peter
51 46
30 52
37 47
43 6
53 53
47 49

There were 9 races scheduled in this series, 9 races have been sailed. 8 have been counted.

* denotes boat given redress

26
29
-50

40
36

a4
52
45
55
a7

36
40
43
44
35
-56

47
42
55

52
56

38
45
40
48
32
28

40
34
24
49
31
56

41
56
36
56
51
56

28
40
a1
39

36

32
34

56
42
56

32
40
39
56
15

29
41
56
56
42
56

26
-56
36
32
35
56

56
56
56
56
-56
56

342
345
349
366
376
56

402
419
435
440
446
474

286
289
299
313
320
56

346
363
379
384
390
418






APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZED OR RECOGNIZED
CLASSES CLASSES CLASSES
Number of | 6 40r3 40r3
Countries
Number of |3 lor2 lor2
Continents

Number of boats
per country :

Up to 7.6m 20
7.6 t0 9.0m 10
9.0 t012.0m 6
12.0to 15.0m 4
Above 15.0m 2
Windsurfers 50

country:

Up to 5m 20
510 6.5m 15
6.5to 7.6m 8
7.6 to 9m 7
9.0 tol2m 6
12.0to 15.0m 2
Above 15.0m 1
Windsurfers 30

Number of boats per

Number of boats

Worldwide :

Up to 5m 100
51t0 6.5m 80
6.5to 7.6m 60
7.6 to 9m 30

9.0 tol2m 25
12.0to 15.0m 20
15.0t0 20.0m 2
Above 20.0m 8

Windsurfers 100




