

International Sailing Federation

EMAIL: henry@isaf.co.uk

WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the Class Report to ISAF UK by Monday 31st January 2005. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in responses and email back to ISAF. **If you do not want personal details of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these details in red text**

2006 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class	International J/24 Class Association
Class Website Address	J24class.org
Contact Details (name, address, telephone, fax, email)	PRESIDENT: Bob Turner Meadows, Radipole Village, Weymouth, Dorset DT4 9RY United Kingdom robert@meadows24.freemove.co.uk H:44 0 1305 786863
	WORLD SECRETARY: Eric Faust 7793 Burnet Rd. #15 Austin, TX 78757 USA 512-266-0033 director@j24class.org
	CHIEF MEASURER: John Peck, P.O. Box 12522, San Antonio, TX 78212-0522, johnpeck@shipplans.com
Primary Contact (as per the yearbook)	World Secretary? Eric Faust 7793 Burnet Rd. #15 Austin, TX 78757 USA 512-266-0033 director@j24class.org
Average price of complete new boat without sails (Pounds Sterling)	15500
Name three builders	(1)BUILDER NAME: J-Boats Argentina

(preferably one per continent) and quoted price for 2004/2005 (Pounds Sterling)	PRICE: 13000 Website: n/a (2)BUILDER NAME: J-Boats Italy PRICE: 15000 Website: http://www.jboats.it/ (3)BUILDER NAME: US Watercraft PRICE: 18000 Website: uswatercraft.com
Name all National Association member countries paid in 2005	ARG, AUS, BER, BRA, BUL, CAN, CAY, CHI, ECU, FRA, GBR, GRE, HUN, IRL, ITA, JPN, LCA, MEX, MON, NED, PER, PUR, SWE, TRI, URU, USA, VEN
Name six Countries & number of members that represent the ISAF minimum criteria (details in Appendix A).	AUS 351 BER 120 CAN 151 JPN 300 ITA 270 USA 1000
How many new boats were built in 2005	30
How many boats were built over the past 5 years	150
Approximately how many boats exist Worldwide	5400
2005 World Championship(s) Send a copy of the final overall results.	HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE HELD FOR THESE GROUPS: (1)OPEN? 1
<i>If there is more than one World Championship please submit the details, copying this section of the questionnaire.</i> Example of title, <i>'470 Women's World Championships.'</i>	(1) EVENT TITLE: Basilica 2005 J/24 World Championship (2) VENUE: Weymouth, England (3) EVENT WEBSITE: www.j24-weymouth.com (4) NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 55 (5) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 16 (6) NUMBER OF RACES: 10 (7) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? No (8) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S): Anthony Kotoun – ISV

2005 J/24 World Championship Results

Place	Sail Number		Hull No Race 7	Name Race 8	Helm Race 9	Race 1		Race 2		Race 3		Race 4		Race 5		
	Race 6					Gr	Pts	Nt	Pts	14Sep	14Sep	15Sep	15Sep	16Sep		
						12Sep	13Sep	13Sep	13Sep	14Sep	14Sep	15Sep	15Sep	16Sep		
1	ISV2329	86	Jigalo	Kotoun, Anthony	14	2	7	1	5	6	9	3	-20	67	47	
2	BRA 37	53	Bruschetta	Santa Cruz, Mauricio	5	10	2	7	8	7	3	6	-22	70	48	
3	ITA 434	32	Fiamma Gialla	Ravioli, Luigi	21	1	8	6	6	1	6	-56	3	108	52	
4	AUS 145	5	Jobs for the Boys	Kirkjian, Sean	10	17	-22	13	2	3	7	3*	2	79	57	
5	JPN5317	74	Gekko	Hatakeyama, Tomomi	2	12	6	5	3	-26	13	16	8	91	65	
6	ARG5194	31	Luca Vive	Rigoni, Alejo	-23	9	13	9	14	23	2	2	4	99	76	
7	IRL 727	76	Carrabeg Two	Hyde, Stefan	4	18	-21	5*	12*	12*	12*	12*	12*	108	87	
8	USA4161	71	Murder Picture	Skelly, Max	1	4	4	3	10	11	-56	56	1	146	90	
9	GBR4270	22	Echidna	Southworth, Ian	22	-24	17	15	4	9	1	4	21	117	93	
10	GBR4223	43	Roger Rabbit	Watson, Gavin	8	8	9	14	9	13	-56	15	19	151	95	
11	GER5266	58	Rotoman	Krüss, Hauke	9	5	19	21	23	-37	4	13	6	137	100	
12	JPN5179	24	Siesta	Sakamoto, Wataru	6	23	10	19	16	16	-56	8	5	159	103	
13	USA5287	39	Team Tarheel	Bream, Peter	3	3	25	2	33	8	30	12	-34	150	116	
14	GER5281	59	United Five	Kaehler, Jan	-52	13	27	10	17	4	16	24	10	173	121	
15	NED 62	88	UGS-J/SPOT	D'Englesman, John	-41	20	5	16	31	10	10	9	29	171	130	
16	AUS 186	45	Code Voilation	McGain, Doug	32	-35	16	31	20	5	25	5	7	176	141	
17	GER5282	61	Vitesse	König, Manfred	24	11	3	24	26	-33	22	27	9	179	146	
18	GBR4247	42	Serco Defence	Clarke, Alistair	40	19	11	26	29	-56	11	1	15	208	152	
19	GBR4268	37	Peggy	Powell, Jon	33	31	20	37	1	-43	12	10	11	198	155	
20	ITA 460	33	Botta Dritta	Di Fraia, Pasquale Mario	7	-38	1	31	35	27	26	17	16	198	160	
21	ITA 466	34	Avoltore-Finnat	Cruciani, Francesco	-48	27	39	8	24	29	8	11	14	208	160	
22	GBR4264	29	Rumble	Williamson, Ben	19	21	-36	25	19	20	15	23	18	196	160	
23	AUS 190	38	Fly Emirates	Wallis, Sean	17	32	12	27	18	28	20	7	-56	217	161	
24	GBR4245	40	Madeleine	McCarthy, Duncan	13	54	23	11	22	17	-56	14	23	233	177	
25	GBR4242	41	Hitchiker	Ellis, David	50	34	18	32	25	2	-56	21	13	251	195	
26	GBR4260	20	Jeeves	Trathen, Neil	35	29	33	-41	13	32	5	30	24	242	201	
27	GBR4265	99	Reloaded	Peace, Duncan	28	25	25	18	26	42	17	25	-50	256	206	
28	GER5381	64	Max Bahr	Karsunke, Stefan	25	28	15	29	39	18	35	33	-56	278	222	
29	AUS 108	89	Ju Ju	Stevenson, Alyn	-56	44	34	38	27	21	19	19	27	285	229	
30	GBR4253	46	Howden	Reed, Tom	34	-50	30	49	37	22	14	34	12	282	232	
31	GBR4232	17	Boomerang	Anderson, Jim	26	45	-54	30	11	39	24	28	33	290	236	
32	IRL4212	84	Scandal	Algeo, Andrew	29	41	38	22	-56	19	23	36	28	292	236	
33	GBR4219	13	Jooler	Libby, Robert	38	22	35	28	7	35	37	35	-56	293	237	
34	SWE5330	67	Sailing Planet	Rosenquist, Peter	49	15	35	17	12	25	-56	56	28	293	237	
35	GBR4237	6	Riot	Wright, Michael	15	30	-49	34	30	30	40	22	42	292	243	
36	GER5210	57	Gunni	Garzmann, Matthias	-56	51	42	4	41	12	31	38	31	306	250	
37	SWE4896	30	Front Runner	Persson, Per-Håkan	46	14	-53	45	28	45	27	18	30	306	253	
38	BER3254	47	Fruitcakes	Lewis, Mike	42	26	-43	23	43	25	36	26	38	302	259	
39	GER4746	54	Antigen	Harmstorf, Kirsten	31	38	37	39	34	-44	18	37	41	319	275	
40	JPN5273	63	Gyousyu	Ezaki, Goro	20	7	-51	51	44	48	49	20	37	327	276	
41	IRL4794	85	Hard on Port	Fortune, Desmond	18	40	41	46	21	38	33	-56	40	333	277	
42	MEX 444	48	Microsoft	Wiegandt, Peter	11	-56	32	48	49	46	36*	31	25	334	278	
43	ITA 474	35	Marmellata	Forndro, Andrea	16	33	48	12	46	47	21	-56	56	335	279	

44	GBR4222	12	RSJ	Edwards, Tony	44	48	26	36	38	40	28	-56	26	342	286
45	HUN 203	49	Euphemya	Madarasz, Tamas	27	42	29	40	45	34	40	32	-56	345	289
46	MEX3303	23	Legal Alien	Wiegandt, Klaus	39	36	-50	43	40	24	41	40	36	349	299
47	SWE5368	69	Superliga	Walkusch, Klaus	12	50	-53	44	48	49	39	39	32	366	313
48	NED 28	44	J' Entre	Hussem, Hans	54	37	40	35	32	31	-56	56	35	376	320
49	GBR4497	10 395	Coolskyn Performance Clothing 339	Woolf, Peter	36	-56	28	56	36	15	56	56	56	56	56
50	IRL 448	80	Taz	Taylor, David	51	46	44	47	-56	41	32	29	56	402	346
51	IRL 191	79	Jay Kay	Sheard, Tim	30	52	52	42	-56	56	34	41	56	419	363
52	NED 51	73	De Jans	Jannichsen, Nils	37	47	45	55	47	36	-56	56	56	435	379
53	ITA 480	36	L'Allegro Sommelier	Maremmani, Carlo	43	6	55	-56	56	56	56	56	56	440	384
54	DEN5380	65	Gammel Dansken	Holzer, Paul	53	53	47	52	50	51	42	42	-56	446	390
55	IRL4384	82	Jibberish	Bradshaw, Stephen	47	49	-56	56	42	56	56	56	56	474	418

Races in brackets () are discards.

There were 9 races scheduled in this series, 9 races have been sailed. 8 have been counted.

* denotes boat given redress

APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

	INTERNATIONAL CLASSES	RECOGNIZED CLASSES	OR RECOGNIZED CLASSES
Number of Countries	6	4 or 3	4 or 3
Number of Continents	3	1 or 2	1 or 2
	Number of boats per country : Up to 7.6m 20 7.6 to 9.0m 10 9.0 to12.0m 6 12.0 to 15.0m 4 Above 15.0m 2 Windsurfers 50	Number of boats per country: Up to 5m 20 5 to 6.5m 15 6.5 to 7.6m 8 7.6 to 9m 7 9.0 to12m 6 12.0 to 15.0m 2 Above 15.0m 1 Windsurfers 30	Number of boats Worldwide : Up to 5m 100 5 to 6.5m 80 6.5 to 7.6m 60 7.6 to 9m 30 9.0 to12m 25 12.0 to 15.0m 20 15.0 to 20.0m 2 Above 20.0m 8 Windsurfers 100